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  Friday March 21
Brasília Time (BRT)
10:30 OPENING
Elizabeth Palacios . CHAIR COFAP . APM . Madrid  
Silvia Resnizky . CO CHAIR COFAP Latin América . APdeBA . Buenos Aires
Flavia Strauch . Organizing Committee . SBPRJ . Rio de Janeiro
Video by Harriet Wolf and Adriana Prengler . IPA President and Vice President
Vídeo by David Scharff . APsA . Washington
Vídeo by Mónica Vorchheimer . APdeBA . Buenos Aires 

11:00 – 12:30 FIRST THEORETICAL PANEL
WARTIME AND LINKS
CHAIR: Angela Moura . SBPRJ . Rio de Janeiro
VIdeo by Yolanda Gampel . IPS . Tel Aviv & Virginia Ungar . APdeBA . Buenos Aires  
PRESENTERS: 
Caroline Sehon . APsA . Maryland
Hanni Mann Shalvi . IPS . Tel Aviv
Mónica Cardenal . PACE CHAIR (IPA Committee Psychoanalysis in Action and 
Emergency) . APdeBA . Buenos Aires

12:45 – 14:15 FIRST CLINICAL PANEL
CHAIR: Maria Cecília Fernandes Silva . SBPSP . São Paulo
Video by Timothy Keogh . Co-chair COFAP ASIA-PACIFIC . APS . Sydney & Minnie 
Dastur. COFAP Member ASIA-PACIFIC . IPS . Mumbay
PRESENTER: Rosa Jaitin . AICPF . Lyon . APdeBA . Buenos Aires 
DISCUSSANTS:
Elizabeth Palacios . APM . Madrid . COFAP CHAIR
Lia Rachel Cypel . SBPSP . São Paulo

14:45 – 16:15 SECOND THEORETICAL PANEL
NEW FAMILY SETTINGS
CHAIR: Sandra Hernández . APSAN . Santiago de Chile
PRESENTERS:
Laura Borensztein . APdeBA . Buenos Aires.
Alicia Montserrat . APM . Madrid & Martha Areny . SEP . Barcelona
Patricia Alkolombre . COWAP CHAIR (IPA Women and Psychoanaltysis Committee) .
APA . Buenos Aires
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 Saturday March 22
10:30 OPENING
ISIDORO BERENSTEIN AND JANINE PUGET LEGACY: THE LINK THEORY
Julio Moreno . APdeBA . Buenos Aires
Silvia Resnizky . APdeBA . Buenos Aires . COFAP CO-CHAIR Latin America
Ana Rosa Trachtenberg . SBPdePA . ABPCF . Porto Alegre

11:00 – 12:30 THIRD THEORETICAL PAINEL
TRANSGENDER AND LINKS
CHAIR: Nicolas Evzonas . IPA Sexual and Gender Diversity Committee Consultant 
. instituto APF . Paris
Introductory words to the panel:
Leora Benioff . COFAP CO-CHAIR North America . APsA . San Francisco
Ortal Kirson . Trilling . COFAP Member . PINC . Oakland
PRESENTERS:
Damian Mc Cann . Tavistock Centre for Couple Relationships . London
Susana Muszkat . SBPSP . São Paulo.
Letícia Glocer Fiorini . IPA Sexual and Gender Diversity Committee . APA .
Buenos Aires

12:45 – 14:15 SECOND CLINICAL PANEL
CHAIR : Angela Piva SBPdePA . Porto Alegre
Introductory words to the panel: Daniela Lucarelli . COFAP EUROPE CO-CHAIR  
Europa . SPI . Roma
PRESENTER: Ana Nicoló . SPI . Roma & Donatella Lisciotto . COFAP Member . SPI .
Messina
DISCUSSANTS:
Timothy Keogh . Co-chair COFAP Asia-Pacífico . APS . Sydney
Maria do Carmo de Almeida Prado . SPRJ . Rio de Janeiro

14:45 – 16:15 FOURTH THEORETICAL PANEL
HOPE AND HORIZONS
CHAIR: Denise Moratelli . SBPRP . Ribeirão Preto
PRESENTERS:
Mary Morgan . BPS . London
Julie Friend . Psychoanalytic Couple Psychotherapy Group . Berkeley
Cláudio Eizirik . SPPA . Porto Alegre  

16:15 – 16:30 LAST WORDS AND FAREWELL
COFAP CHAIR Elizabeth Palacios
COFAP CO-CHAIR Latin America Silvia Resnizky



INSTITUTIONS MENTIONED IN THE PROGRAM
APA . Asociación Psicoanalítica Argentina . IPA
APdeBA . Asociación Psicoanalítica  de Buenos Aires . IPA 
APF . Association Psychanalytique de France . IPA
APM . Asociación Psicoanalítica de Madrid . IPA
APS . Australian Psychoanalytic Society . IPA
APsA . American Psychoanalytic Association . IPA
APSAN . Asociación Psicoanalítica de Santiago de Chile . IPA
BPS . British Psychoanalytic Society . IPA
IPS . Israel Psychoanalytic Society . IPA 
IPS . Indian Psychoanalytic Society . IPA 
PINC . Psychoanalyrtic Institute of Nortern California . IPA
SBPdePA . Sociedade Brasileira de Psicanalise de Porto Alegre . IPA
SBPRJ . Sociedade Brasileira de Psicanalise do Río de Janeiro . IPA
SBPRP . Sociedade Brasileira de Psicanalise do Ribeirao Preto . IPA
SBPSP . Sociedade Brasileira de Psicanalise do Sao Paulo . IPA
SEP . Sociedad Española de Psicoanálisis  Barcelona . IPA
SPA . Society of Psychoanalysts of Austrália . IPA
SPI . Societa Psicanalítica Italiana . IPA
SPRJ . Sociedade Psicanalítica do Rio de Janeiro . IPA
SPPA . Sociedade Psicanalítica do Porto Alegre . IPA

ABPCF . Associação Brasileira de Psicanálise de Casal e Família 
AICPF . International Association of Couple and Family Psychoanalysis
Psychoanalytic Couple Psychotherapy Group Berkeley
Tavistock Centre for Couple Relationships London

Organizing Committee
Palacios Elizabeth . Chair COFAP . APM . Madrid . España
Resnizky Silvia . Co-Chair COFAP . Latin América . APdeBA . Buenos Aires . Argentina
Biotti Florência . APdeBA . Buenos Aires . Argentina
Fernandes Silva Maria Cecília . SBPSP . São Paulo . Brasil
Hernández Sandra . APSAN . Santiago . Chile
Moratelli Denise . SBPRP . Ribeirão Preto . Brasil
Moura Ângela . SBPRJ . Rio de Janeiro . Brasil
Piva Ângela . SBPdePA . Porto Alegre . Brasil
Staforelli Antonia . APSAN . Santiago . Chile
Strauch Flavia . SBPRJ . Rio de Janeiro . Brasil
Trachtenberg Ana Rosa . SBPdePA . Porto Alegre . Brasil
Urman Federico . APdeBA . Buenos Aires . Argentina

Information and registration:
http://events.ipa.World/event/COFAP
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INSTITUTIONS THAT SPONSOR THE CONGRESS


